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69码商品名称SKU编码商品ID 产品型号

图纸提供单位

项目名称

版本号

设计时间

设计师

材质工艺要求

色相正确、印迹牢固、

套印准确、各色套印

不露杂色，套印误差≤ 0.1mm

模切走位≤±0.5mm

PANTONG Black C

印刷-连线哑油-切-折-切正-包装

封面封底157g太空梭哑粉，内页80g太空

梭哑粉，胶装

材质要求：

制作工序：

工艺要求：

颜色及专色：

Adelle San / Regular / 6pt
Adelle Sans / Light / 5.5pt
AdelleSansCYR / Regular / 6pt
AdelleSansCYR / Light / 5.5pt
UDGothic DB Regular /  6pt
UDGothic ML Regular / 5.5pt
Adelle Sans ARA / Regular / 6pt
Adelle Sans ARA / Regular / 5.5pt
Segoe UI / Regular / 6pt
Segoe UI / Regular / 5.5pt

字体及字号：

纹理要求：

比例 单位 mm1:1

小米生态链产品包装图纸
料号

A10803009500000



西 波俄 日 韩法意 德英

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
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1. Amazfit Verge Lite Smartwatch
2. Charging Cradle
3. User Manual

Package Contents

1

Know the Watch

Bu�on

Watchband

Screen Heart rate sensor

Charging interface

2

Open the "Mi Fit" App on your mobile, log in and go to the "Profile" page, select "Add a new device" > "Watch", 
then follow the prompts to search and bind it.

Connecting Your Device
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To turn on your watch, press and hold the bu�on on its top right side. Your watch screen will light up.
To turn off your watch, press and hold the same bu�on for more than six seconds to display the turn 
off interface.
When the screen of the watch is in its resting state a�er being switched on, press the same bu�on as 
the above to lighten the screen up shortly.

Turn Your Watch On/Off
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Search for "Mi Fit" on the App Store/Google Play or scan the QR code below to download and install 
the app. 

3

Install the Mi Fit App on Your Mobile

The watch has the IP68 water and dust resistance rating, which can withstand soaking for 30 minutes 
in freshwater at about 1.5 meters deep with normal temperature, but does not support the usage inside 
showers, saunas, or swimming pools.
Please do not operate the watch underwater. A�er submerging, dry it with a so� cloth before operating 
or charging. 
The watch is not waterproof against corrosive liquids such as acidic or alkaline solutions, chemical 
reagents, etc. The damage or defect caused by misuse or improper use is not within the scope of 
warranty.

Safety Notice
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
    operation.

FCC ID: 2AC8UA1818

Regulatory Notice
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Disposal and Recycling Information

Warranty and Return Policy 

16

A�ach your watch to the charging cradle as shown in the below. Make sure to align the four charging 
pins on the backside of the watch with the ones on the charging cradle. Connect the charging cradle 
to a USB plug or a computer by using the provided USB cable. The "Charging" notification will display 
on the watch screen once it is successfully clipped in. Please use an adapter that is rated 5v and above 
1.0A to charge.

Charging Your Watch

6
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This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions: 
1.  This device may not cause interference, and
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device.
IC: 21806-A1818                                                          CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radioexempts
de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
1.  l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
2. l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage.

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take a�ention that changes or modification not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmi�er may only operate using an antenna of a type 
and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmi�er by Industry Canada. To reduce potential 
radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent 
isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

Conformément à la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent éme�eur radio peut fonctionner 
avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé pour l'éme�eur par Industrie 
Canada. Dans le but de réduire les risques de brouillage radioélectrique à l'intention des autres 
utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée 
équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas l'intensité nécessaire à l'établissement d'une communication 
satisfaisante.
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For more regulatory information and product certification/compliance logos related to Amazfit Verge 
Lite, please go to Se�ings->System->Regulatory on your watch.
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Name: Amazfit Verge Lite 
Model: A1818
Ba�ery Capacity: 390 mAh 
Wireless Connectivity: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE 
Input Voltage: 5 V DC, 700 mA (Max.)
Frequency: 2402–2480MHz
Max. Output: 0 dBm
Operating Temperatures: 0°C ~ 40°C / 32°F ~ 104°F
Water & Dust Resistance Rating: IP68
Compatible with: Android 4.4, iOS 9.0 or above

Specifications
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封面

封面反面

土

1.

2.

3. 

この時計はIP68防水防塵です。水深1.5メートルで常温淡水に30分間浸しても耐えられます。ただ
し、シャワー、サウナ、水泳の使用ははサポートしていません。
水中で時計を操作しないでください。水中に入れた後は、操作や充電の前に、柔らかい布で拭いて乾
かしてください。
この時計は、酸性やアルカリ性の溶液、化学薬品などの腐食性液体に対する防水性はありません。誤
用や不適切な使用による損傷または欠陥は保証の対象外です。

安全上の注意

保証

仕様

下記のQRコードをスキャンするか、各アプリマーケットで「Amazfit時計」アプリを検索してインストール
してください。

携帯にMi Fit Appをインストールする  

94

1. Amazfit Verge Lite スマートウォッチ
2. 充電スタンド
3. ユーザーマニュアル

パッケージに含まれるもの
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図のように時計を充電スタンドに押し込み、時計背面の4つの充電ピンと充電台の充電ピンを合わせて
ください。付属のUSBケーブルを使用して充電スタンドをUSBプラグやコンピュータに接続します。クリ
ップされると画面に「充電中」と表示されます。定格電圧5Vかつ定格電流1.0Aを超える電源アダプタを
使用してください。

時計の充電
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時計の上部にあるボタンを長押しすると、時計の画面が点灯します。
電源がオンの状態で、このボタンを6秒以上長押しすると電源が切れます。
画面がオンになったら、同じボタンを押して画面を明るくします。

時計をオン/オフにする
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時計を知る

携帯でMi Fit Appを開き、ログインして「プロフィール」ページに移動し、「デバイスを追加」-「腕時計」
を選択し、プロンプトに従って検索とバインドを行います。

時計をバインドする
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ボタン

ストラップ

画面 心拍センサー

充電インターフェース
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製品名：Amazfit Verge Lite
製品モデル：A1818
バッテリー容量：390 mAh
ワイヤレス接続：Bluetooth 5.0 BLEバージョン
入力：5 V DC, 700 mA（最大） 
周波数：2402–2480 MHz
最大出力：0 dBm
動作環境温度：0℃ ～ 40℃
防水と防塵保護等級：IP68
デバイス要件：Android 4.4またはiOS 9.0以降をサポー
トするデバイス

Amazfit Verge Lite スマートウォッチ特有
の規制情報、認定書、コンプライアンスマ
ークについては、Amazfit Verge Lite スマ
ートウォッチの設定>アバウト>規制 

018-190154

すべてのAmazfit製品には1年の保証期間があります。
公式サイト: en.amazfit.com
ウェブアドレス: support.amazfit.com
Eメール: support@amazfit.com
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阿
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زر

سوار الساعة

شاشة استشعار معدل ضربات القلب

واجهة الشحن

133

137 136
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يرجى اســتخدام الهاتف لمســح الرمز ثنائي الأبعاد أو البحث عن تطبيق " Mi Fit" في كل أســواق التطبيقات .
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تثبيت تطبيق Mi Fit على هاتفك

ضع الســاعة على قاعدة الشــحن كما موضح بالشــكل. قم بتوصيل واجهة USB للطرف الآخر من شــاحن الهاتف المحمول بجهد كهربي 5فولت قم بفتح تطبيق Mi Fit، وتسجيل الدخول والذهاب إلى "صفحتي"، واختيار "إضافة جهاز جديد" - "الساعة"، ثم اتباع التوجيهات للبحث والربط.
وتيار أكثر من 1.0أمبير أو منفذ USB للكمبيوتر لشحن الساعة.

شحن الساعةربط الساعة

تمتلك الســاعة مســتوى مقاومة للمياه ومقاومة للأتربة IP68، والتي يمكنها تحمل الغطس لمدة 30 دقیقة في مياه عذبة على عمق 1.5 متر 
بدرجة الحرارة طبيعية، ولكنها لا تتحمل الاستحمام والساونا والسباحة.

لا تقم بتشغيل الساعة تحت المياه. في حالة نقعها في المياه، قم بمسحها بقماشة ناعمة قبل تشغيل شاشة اللمس أو شحن الساعة.
الســاعة ليســت مقاومــة للســوائل مســببة للتــآكل مثــل الأحمــاض والمحاليــل القلويــة، ومــواد الكواشــف الكيميائية، الــخ. الأضرار الناتجة بســبب 

إساءة الاستخدام أو الاستخدام غير الصحيح لا يغطيها الضمان.

ملاحظات السلامة

تشغيل / إغلاق الساعة
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تعرف على الساعةمحتوى العلبة

 Amazfit Verge Lite :اسم المنتج
A1818 :رقم المنتج

سعة البطارية: 390مللي أمبير ساعة
BLE 5.0 الاتصال اللاسلكي: بلوتوث إصدار

الإدخال: 5فولت 700مللي أمبير (حد أقصى)
MHz 2480–2402 :التردد

dBm 0 :أقصى إنتاجية
درجة حرارة بيئة العمل: °0س ~ °40س

IP68 :مستوى مقاومة المياه ومقاومة الأتربة
متوافق مع: Android 4.4 وiOS 9.0 أو الإصدارات الأحدث

المقاييس الأساسية
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لمزيــد مــن المعلومــات التنظيميــة وشــعارات إصــدار الشــهادات/الامتثال المتعلقــة بـــ Amazfit Verge Lite ، يرجى الانتقــال إلى الإعدادات 
-> النظام -> التنظيمية في ساعتك.
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ואישור מוצר/סמלי תאימות הקשורים ל-Amazfit Bip Lite, יש לגשת ל"תאימות"  נוסף  עבור מידע רגולטורי 
ב-Amazfit Bip Lite שלך.
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The use of the WEEE Symbol indicates that the following product may not be treated as a 
household waste. By ensuring that this product is disposed correctly, you will help protect the 
environment. For a more detailed information about the recycling of the following product, 
please contact your local authority, your household waste disposal service provider, or the 
shop where you have purchased the product.

Certifications and Safety Approvals

Hereby, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., declares that the radio equipment 
type A1818 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: h�p://en.amazfit.com/support.html

希

כפתור

צמיד השעון

מסך חיישן דופק

ממשק טעינה
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הכנס את השעון למושב הטעינה כפי שמוצג בתרשים. חבר את ממשק ה-USB מהצד השני למטען הטלפון הנייד 
או חיבור ה-USB של המחשב. על מנת לטעון את השעון אנא השתמש במתאם של 5 וולט ומעל 1 אמפר.

טען את השעון

לחץ לחיצה ארוכה על הלחצן העליון עד שהמסך מואר.
תחת מצב האתחול, לחץ על המקש במשך יותר מ-6 שניות כדי לכבות.

כאשר הצג במצב מנוחה לאחר הפעלתו, לחץ על הכפתור כדי להאיר את המסך.

אתחל / כבה את השעון

IWהכר את השעון

IW

IW
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סרוק את הברקוד הבא באמצעות הטלפון הסלולרי, או חפש והתקן את היישום "Mi Fit" בחנות האפליקציות
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התקן את אפליקציית הספורט של שיאומי Mi Fit App במכשיר הסמארטפון

פתח את אפליקציית שיאומי ספורט, היכנס וגש לעמוד "Mi Fit", בחר "הוסף התקן חדש" - "שעון יד", ולאחר מכן 
בצע את ההנחיות המופיעות על הצג כדי לחפש ולהתחבר לרשת.

התחברות השעון

לשעון יש עמידות תקן IP68 מפני מים ועמידות בפני אבק, אשר פירושה עמידות בפני השריה במשך 30 דקות במי 
ים בעומק 1.5 מטר בטמפרטורה רגילה, אך אינו עמיד למים במקלחת, בסאונה או בבריכת שחייה.

אין להשתמש בשעון מתחת למים. במקרה של טבילה במים, נגב את השעון במטלית רכה לפני הפעלת מסך המגע 
וטעינת המכשיר.

השעון אינו עמיד בפני חומרים מאכלים כגון תמיסות חומציות, כימיקלים וכו'. הנזק או הפגם הנגרם משימוש לא 
נכון או משימוש לא תקין אינם נכללים במסגרת האחריות.

עניינים הדורשים תשומת לב
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החבילה כוללת

  Amazfit Verge Lite שעון חכם
מושב טעינה

מדריך למשתמש

IW

IW

IW

IW

Für Informationen zu gesetzlichen Vorschri�en, Zertifizierungen und Konformitätskennzeichnungen, 
die speziell für Smartwatches von Amazfit gelten, gehen Sie auf der Amazfit Verge Lite Smart Watch 
zu Einstellungen> Über> Vorschri�en.
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1. Amazfit Verge Lite Smartwatch
2. Ladestation
3. Bedienungsanleitung

Lieferumfang

70

Lerne die Uhr kennen

Knopf

Armband

Bildschirm Herzfrequenzsensor

Aufladeanschluss

71

Stecken Sie die Uhr wie abgebildet in die Ladestation und verbinden Sie dann den USB-Anschluss der
Ladestation mit dem Ladegerät oder dem Computer um die Uhr aufzuladen. Verwenden Sie zum Laden
einen Adapter mit 5 V oder mehr 1,0 A.

Uhr aufladen
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Öffnen Sie die Mi Fit App, loggen Sie sich ein und gehen Sie zur Seite„Profil“, wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ -
„Uhr“, dann folgen Sie bi�e den Anweisungen um Ihre Uhr zu suchen und verbinden.

Uhr koppeln
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Obere Taste haltend drücken, bis der Bildschirm hell wird.
Halten Sie diese Taste im eingeschalteten Zustand länger als 6 Sekunden gedrückt, um das Gerät 
auszuschalten.
Wenn der Bildschirm startet, drücken Sie den Knopf um den Bildschirm zu erhellen.

Schalten Sie die Uhr ein/aus

73

Das Smartphone scannt den folgenden QR Code oder sucht und installiert die „Mi Fit“ App aus dem 
App Store

72

Installieren Sie die Mi Fit App auf ihrem Smartphone  

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
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Produktname: Amazfit Verge Lite
Produkt - Modell: A1818
Ba�eriekapazität: 390 mAh
Wireless-Verbindung: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Eingangsspannung: 5 V DC, 700 mA (Max) 
Frequenz: 2402–2480 MHz
Max. Ausgangsleistung: 0 dBm
Temperatur Arbeitsumgebung: 0 °C ~ 40 °C
Wasserdicht und staubdicht: IP68
Kompatibel mit: Android 4.4/ iOS 9.0 oder höher

Basisparameter
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Informationen zu Entsorgung und Recycling 

Die Verwendung des WEEE-Symbols weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht als normaler 
Haushaltsabfall behandelt werden darf. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses Produkt 
ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, tragen Sie zum Schutz der Umwelt bei. Für detailliertere 
Informationen zum Recycling dieses Produkts wenden Sie sich bi�e an Ihre lokale Behörde, 
Ihren Hausmüllentsorgungsdienstleister oder das Geschä�, in dem Sie das Produkt 
erworben haben. 

Sicherheitszertifikate

Hiermit erklärt Anhui Huami Information Technology Co. Ltd, dass die Funkanlagen vom Typ A1818 
die EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllen. Der vollständige Wortlaut der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
unter der folgenden Internetadresse abru�ar:  h�ps://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Alle Amazfit-Produkte unterliegen einer 1-Jahres-Garantie.
Offizielle Webseite: en.amazfit.com
Hilfe: support.amazfit.com
Email: support@amazfit.com

Garantie und Rückgaberecht

80

1. Smartwatch Amazfit Okos Lite
2. Support de chargement
3. Manuel Utilisateur 

Contenu de l'emballage

59

Connaitre la montre

Bouton

Bracelet

Ecran Capteur de rythme cardiaque

Interface de charge
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Nom: Amazfit Okos Lite 
Modèle : A1818
Capacité de la ba�erie: 390 mAh
Connectivité sans fil: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Tension d’entrée: 5 V DC, 700 mA (max)
Fréquence: 2402–2480 MHz
Sortie max: 0 dBm 
Températures de fonctionnement: 0 °C ~ 40 °C
Résistance à l'eau et à la poussière: IP68
Compatible avec: Android 4.4/ iOS 9.0 ou versions ultérieures

Caractéristiques

68
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Informations sur l’élimination et le recyclage

L'utilisation du Symbole WEEE signifie que ce produit ne peut pas être traité comme déchet 
ménager. En vous assurant que ce produit est éliminé correctement, vous aiderez à protéger
l'environnement. Pour plus de détails sur le recyclage de ce produit, merci de contacter votre 
autorité locale, votre fournisseur de prestation de traitement des déchets ménagers ou le 
magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit.

Certifications et approbations de sécurité

Par la présente, Anhui Huami Information Technologu Co., Ltd. certifie que l'équipement radio de 
type A1818 est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité 
UE est disponible à l'adresse web suivante: h�ps://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Pour allumer votre montre, appuyez longuement sur le bouton en haut à droite jusqu'à ce que l'écran s'allume.
Pour éteindre votre montre, appuyer et maintenir enfoncé le même bouton plus de 6 secondes 
afin d’afficher l’ interface d’arrêt.
Quand l'écran est en état de repos après le démarrage, appuyer sur le même bouton pour illuminer 
l'écran brièvement.

Allumer / éteindre votre montre
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Poser la montre sur le socle de chargement tel que montré dans l'image. S’assurer que les 4 broches de 
chargement du dos de la montre sont alignées avec celles du socle de chargement. Connecter le socle de 
chargement à une prise USB ou un ordinateur en utilisant le câble USB fourni. Une fois la connexion établie, 
l’écran affichera « en chargement ». Merci d’utiliser un adaptateur de tension nominale  5V et d’ampérage 
supérieur à 1,0 A pour la charge.

Chargement de la montre

64

Pour plus d’informations sur la réglementation et les certifications et les marques de conformité 
qui sont spécifiques aux montres Amazfit Okos Lite, merci de consulter Paramètres > A Propos de > 
Réglementation sur votre montre.
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Ouvrir Mi Fit App sur votre téléphone, se connecter et aller à la page « Profil », sélectionner « Ajouter 
un appareil » > « Montre », et suivre les messages de guidage pour rechercher et appairer.

Couplage de la montre
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Consigne de sécurité
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Tous les produits Amazfit sont couverts par une garantie limitée de 1 an.
Site web officiel: en.amazfit.com
Support: support.amazfit.com
Nous envoyer un mail à: support@amazfit.com

Politique de retour et garantie

69

Rechercher "Mi Fit" sur le App Store/Google Play ou scanner le code QR ci-dessous pour télécharger 
et installer l'application.

61

Installer Mi Fit App sur votre téléphone  

1. Zegarek Smartwatch Amazfit Verge Lite
2. Gniazdko ładowania
3. Instrukcja Obsługi

Opakowanie zawiera

81

Aby uzyskać informacje prawne, certyfikaty i znaki zgodności dotyczące Amazfit Verge Lite, przejdź do 
Ustawienia->Informacje->Regulacje w zegarku.

89

Otwórz Mi Fit App, zaloguj się i przejdź do strony "Profil", wybierz "Dodaj urządzenie" - "Zegarek", a następnie 
postępuj zgodnie z monitami, aby wyszukać i powiązać.

Połączenie zegarka

85

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

87

Wszystkie produkty Amazfit objęte są roczną ograniczoną gwarancją.
Oficjalna strona: en.amazfit.com
Pomoc: support.amazfit.com
Napisz do nas na adres: support@amazfit.com

Polityka Gwarancji i Zwrotów

91

Telefon komórkowy skanuje poniższy kod QR lub wyszukuje i instaluje App "Mi Fit" na każdym rynku, 
gdzie dostępna jest aplikacja.

83

Zainstaluj Mi Fit App na swoim telefonie  Poznaj zegarek

Przycisk

Pasek

Ekran Czujnik tętna

Interfejs ładowania

82

Nazwa: Amazfit Verge Lite
Model: A1818
Pojemność baterii: 390 mAh
Łącze: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Napięcie prądu na wejściu: 5V DC, 700 mA (Maks.)
Częstotliwość: 2402–2480 MHz
Maks. moc wyjściowa:: 0 dBm
Temperatura pracy: 0 °C ~ 40 °C
Wodoodporny i pyłoszczelny: IP68
Kompatybilny z: Android 4.4/iOS 9.0 lub nowszym

Dane techniczne

90

PL

88

Informacje o utylizacji i recyklingu

Symbol WEEE oznacza, że produkt ten nie może być traktowany jako odpad komunalny. 
Zapewniając prawidłową utylizację tego produktu, pomagasz chronić środowisko. Aby 
uzyskać szczegółowe informacje na temat recyklingu tego produktu, należy skontaktować 
się z lokalnymi władzami, dostawcą usług utylizacji odpadów lub sklepem, w którym produkt 
został zakupiony.

Certyfikaty i zatwierdzenia bezpieczeństwa

"Niniejszym Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd. oświadcza, że urządzenie radiowe
typu A1818 jest zgodne z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny
jest pod następującym adresem internetowym: h_ps://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Umieść zegarek w bazie do ładowania, jak pokazano na schemacie. Upewnĳ się, że nastąpiło połączenie 
4 pinów zegarka z odpowiednikami w bazie. Podłącz interfejs USB drugiego końca do ładowarki telefonu 
komórkowego o znamionowym napięciu wyjściowym 5 V i prądzie wyjściowym powyższego 1.0A lub 
portu USB komputera, aby naładować zegarek. Na ekranie pojawi się napis „Ładuję”

Ładowanie zegarka

86

Przytrzymaj naciśnięty górny przycisk aż zaświecą się lampki.
Aby wyłączyć zegarek przyciśnĳ i przytrzymaj przycisk dłużej niż 6 sekund, po czym wyświetli się 
interfejs wyłączania.
Gdy ekran jest w stanie czuwania po włączeniu, naciśnĳ klawisz, aby szybko rozjaśnić ekran.

Włącznie / Wyłączanie

84

1. Amazfit Verge Lite 스마트 워치
2. 충전 시트
3. 사용자 매뉴얼

패키지 구성

101

제품 사양

그림과 같이 충전기에 워치를 놓으세요. 반대 쪽의 USB 인터페이스를 정격 출력 전압 5V, 충전 전류 
1.0A 이상인 휴대폰 충전기에 연결하거나 컴퓨터의 USB  포트에 연결하세요.

워치 충전

106

워치 위의 버튼을 길게 누르면 워치 화면이 켜집니다.
켜진 상태에서, 버튼을 6초 이상 누르게 되면 꺼집니다.
전원을 켠 상태에서 스크린이 절전 모드인 경우, 버튼을 짧게 누르면 화면이 밝아집니다.

워치 켜기 / 끄기

104

워치 정보

버튼

워치 밴드

스크린 심장 박동 측정 센서

충전 인터페이스

102

품명：Amazfit Verge Lite 
모델명：A1818
배터리 용량：390 mAh
무선 연결：Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
입력 전압：5 V DC, 700 mA (최대)
주파수：2402–2480MHz
최대 출력：0 dBm
작동 온도：0℃ ～ 40℃
방수 및 방진 등급：IP68
지원 버전：Bluetooth 4.0, Android 4.4 또는 iOS 9.0 이상

Amazfit Verge Lite 에 대한 정보, 인증 및 
준수 로고는 Amazfit Verge Lite 에서 설정 
-> 시스템 -> 규제로 들어가서 확인하십시오.

108

1.

2.

3. 

본 제품은 IP68 방수 및 방진 등급을 통과하였으며, 상온에서 30분간 1.5미터 깊이에서  견딜 수 
있으나, 샤워, 사우나 및 수영할 때에 사용하기에는 부적합합니다.
물 속에서 기계를 작동하지 마십시오. 물에 젖었을 시에는 부드러운 천으로 닦은 뒤, 스크린을 켠 후에 
충전을 하시기 바랍니다.
본 제품은 산성 및 알칼리성 용액, 또는 화학 약품과 같은 부식성 액체로부터 방수가 되지 않습니다. 
오용 또는 부적절한 사용으로 인한 손상이나 결함은 보증이 되지 않습니다.

유의 사항

보증기간 및 반품 정책 

휴대폰을 이용하여 다음의 QR 코드를 스캔한 뒤, 어플리케이션 마켓을 통해“Mi Fit App”을 설치하세요.

휴대폰에 Mi Fit App 설치

103

Mi Fit App을 실행하여 로그인한 후,“프로필”페이지에 접속하여“기기 추가”-“시계”를 선택한 뒤,
제품을 찾아서 바인딩 시키세요.

워치 바인딩

105

모든 Amazfit 제품의 보증기간은 1년입니다. 
공식 홈페이지: en.amazfit.com
도움말: support.amazfit.com
이메일: support@amazfit.com

107

109

1. Amazfit Verge Lite Akıllı saat
2. Şarj Yatağı
3. Kullanım Kılavuzu

Paket İçeriği

110

Saati Tanıyalım

Buton

Saat kayışı

Ekran Kalp atış hızı sensörü

Şarj arayüzü

111

Ekran aydınlanana kadar üst düğmeye uzun basın. 
Saatinizi kapatmak için, aynı düğmeyi altı saniyeden uzun süre basılı tutun, kapanış ara yüzü gösterilecektir.
Saatiniz açıldıktan sonra bekleme konumundayken, yukarıdaki aynı tuşa basarak ekran ışığının kısa 
süre yanmasını sağlayın.

Saatinizi Açma / Kapatma

113

Tüm Amazfit ürünleri 1 yıllık sınırlı garanti ile korunmaktadır.
Resmi internet sayfası: en.amazfit.com
Yardım: support.amazfit.com
E-posta: support@amazfit.com

Garanti ve İade Politikası

120

Saatinizi, aşağıda gösterildiği gibi şarj tabanına takın. Saatinizin arkasında bulunan dört şarj piminin şarj 
tabanındakilerle hizalandığından emin olun. Verilen USB kablosunu kullanarak şarj tabanını bir USB 
girişine ya da bilgisayara bağlayın. Başarılı bir şekilde yerine oturtulmuşsa saatinizde “Şarj oluyor” bildirimi 
görüntülenecektir. Lütfen şarj etmek için 5V veya 1,0A'nın üstünde bir adaptör kullanın.

Saatinizi şarj etme

115

Telefonunuzda Bluetooth özelliğinin aktif olduğundan emin olun. Daha sonra, Mi Fit uygulamasını açın ve 
önceden var olan bir hesaba girmek için (ya da gerekiyorsa yeni bir hesap açmak için) uygulama ekranındaki 
talimatları izleyin. Giriş yaptığınızda, "Profil" > "Cihaz ekle" > "Saat" > "Amazfit Verge Lite"’yi seçerek cihaz 
ile telefonunuzu eşleştirin. Eşleştirmek için cihazınızın tanınması ve saat üzerinde “Eşleştir”e basmanız 
gerekmektedir. 

Saatinizi bağlama

114

Uygulamayı indirmek ve yüklemek için, App Store/Google Play üzerinde “Mi Fit” i arayın ya da aşağıdaki QR 
kodu taratın.

112

Telefonunuza “Mi Fit” uygulamasını kurun 

Güvenlik Bildirimi

116

Amazfit Verge Lite ile ilgili daha fazla yasal düzenleme bilgileri ve ürün sertifikalandırma / uygunluk logoları 
için, lütfen saatinizdeki Ayarlar-> Sistem-> Yasal Bilgilere gidin.

118

Adı: Amazfit Verge Lite
Model: A1818
Pil Kapasitesi: 390 mAh
Kablosuz Bağlantı: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Giriş Voltajı: 5V DC, 700mA (Max.)
Frekans: 2402–2480MHz
Maks. Çıkış: 0 dBm
İşletim Sıcaklığı: 0 ° C ~ 40 ° C / 32 ° F ~ 104 ° F
Su ve Toz Dayanım Derecesi: IP68
Uyumlu sistemler: Android 4.4, iOS 9.0 ya da daha ileri sürümler

Özellikler

119

117

İmha ve Geri dönüşüm bilgileri

WEEE Sembolünün kullanımı, aşağıdaki ürünün bir ev atığı olarak bertaraf edilemeyeceğini 
gösterir. Bu ürünün doğru şekilde imha edilmesini sağlayarak, çevrenin korunmasına yardımcı 
olacaksınız. Aşağıdaki ürünün geri dönüşümü hakkında daha ayrıntılı bilgi için, lütfen yerel 
yetkililerinize, evsel atık imha servis sağlayıcınıza veya ürünü satın aldığınız mağaza ile 
iletişim kurun.

Sertifikalar ve Güvenlik Onayları

Burada, Anhui Huami Bilgi Teknoloji Şti., Ltd., A1818 tipi radyo cihazının 2014/53/EU direktifine 
uyumlu olduğunu ilan etmektedir.AB uyumluluk bildirgesinin tam metnine aşağıdaki internet 
adresinden ulaşılabilir: h�p://en.amazfit.com/support.html

1.

2.

3.

All Amazfit products are covered by a 1-year limited warranty. 	
Official website: en.amazfit.com 	
Help: support.amazfit.com 	
Email us at: support@amazfit.com

1. Amazfit Verge Lite Smartwatch 
2. Base de carga
3. Manual de usuario

Contenido del paquete

27

El reloj tiene grado IP68 a prueba de agua y polvo. Se puede sumergir en agua dulce a 1,5 M de profundidad 
a temperatura ambiente durante 30 minutos, pero no es compatible su uso en la ducha, la sauna o la 
natación.
No opere el reloj cuando esté dentro del agua. Si está mojado, límpielo con un paño suave antes de 
operar la pantalla táctil y cargarla.
El reloj no es impermeable al los líquidos con agentes de erosión, como soluciones ácidas y alcalinas 
o reactivos químicos. El daño o el defecto causado por el uso indebido o inadecuado no se incluirá en 
el alcance de la garantía.

1.

2.

3.

Часы IP68 водонепроницаемы и пыленепроницаемы, могут выдерживать погружение до 1,5 м 
глубины в пресную воду нормальной температуры в течение 30 минут, но не поддерживается 
режим душа, сауны и плавания.
Не используйте часы под водой. Протрите части мягкой тканью для управления сенсорным 
экраном и подзарядки.
Часы не являются водонепроницаемыми для эрозионных жидкостей, таких как кислотные и 
щелочные растворы, химические реактивы и т. д. Гарантия не распространяется на повреждения 
или дефекты, вызванные неправильным использованием или ненадлежащей эксплуатацией. 

1.

2.

3.

Conocer el reloj

Botón

Correa de reloj

Esfera Sensor de frecuencia cardíaca

Interfaz de charga

28

Nombre del producto: Amazfit Verge Lite 
Nombre del modelo: A1818
Capacidad de la batería: 390 mAh
Conexión inalámbrica: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Tensión de entrada: 5 V CC, 700 mA (máx)
Frecuencia: 2402–2480 MHz
Salida máxima: 0 dBm
Temperaturas de funcionamiento: 0 °C ~ 40 °C
Grado impermeable y a prueba de polvo: IP68
Compatible con: Android 4.4 / iOS 9.0 o superior 

Especificaciones técnicas

36

34

Información de eliminación y reciclaje

El uso del símbolo WEEE indica que este producto no se puede tratar como basura doméstica. 
Asegurándose de que este producto se elimina corectamente, ayudará a proteger el medio 
ambiente. Para obtener información más detallada sobre el reciclaje de este producto, 
comuníquese con la autoridad local, el proveedor de servicios de eliminación de residuos 
domésticos o la tienda donde adquirió el product.

Certificaciones de Seguridad

Por la presente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., declara que el equipo de radio 
tipo A1818 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/EU.	Encontrará el texto completo de la Declaración 
de conformidad de la UE en esta dirección de Internet: hps://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Mantenga pulsado el botón del reloj durante unos segundos hasta que se ilumine la pantalla.
Cuando el reloj está encendido, presione este botón durante 6 segundos para apagarlo.
Cuando el reloj está encendido con la pantalla negra, presione brevemente el botón hasta iluminar la esfera.

Encender/Apagar el reloj

30

Coloque el reloj en la base de carga como se muestra a continuación. Asegúrese de alinear las 4 clavĳas 
de carga en la parte posterior del reloj con las de la base de carga. Conecte el puerto USB en el otro extremo 
y el cargador del teléfono móvil o puerto USB de Un ordenador con voltaje de salida nominal de 5V y corriente 
de salida por encima de 1.0A para cargar el reloj.

Cargar el reloj

32

Sobre informaciones, certificaciones y logotipos de cumplimiento relacionados a Amazfit Verge Lite, 
por favor vaya a Configuración -> Sistema -> Supevisión en Amazfit Verge Lite.

35

Abra "Mi fit" App en su móvil, ingrese y vaya a la página "Perfil", seleccione "Añadir dispositivo nuevo" > 
"Reloj", y sigua las indicaciones para búsqueda y vinculación.

Vincular el reloj

31

Precauciones

33

Garantía y política de devolución

37

Busque "Mi Fit" en la App Store o en Google Play o escanee el código QR dado para descargar e instalar 
la aplicación.

29

Instalar la aplicación Mi Fit  

Todos los productos de Amazfit están cubiertos por una garantía limitada de 1 año.	
Sitio web oficial: en.amazfit.com 
Ayuda: support.amazfit.com	
Escríbanos a: support@amazfit.com

繁

1.AMAZFIT 智慧手錶青春版
2.USB充電座
3.使用說明書

17

本手錶具有IP68防水防塵等級，可以承受在1.5米深的常溫淡水中浸泡30分鐘，但是不支援淋浴、三溫
暖（桑拿）及游泳時配戴使用。
請勿在水下操作手錶，沾水後請儘速使用細緻軟布擦拭乾淨方可操作觸控螢幕及進行充電。
該手錶對於酸性及鹼性溶液、化學試劑等具有侵蝕力的液體不具備防水能力，因濫用或使用不當所造成
的損壞或缺陷不在保固範圍之內。

1.

2.
3.

按鍵

錶帶

螢幕 心率感測器

充電介面

18

24

20

22

21

23

手機掃描以下QR Code或在各地區或平台（Google Play、iOS）App商店搜尋並安裝「小米運動」App。

長按手錶上方按鍵，手錶螢幕亮起；
開機狀態下，長按此按鍵6秒鐘以上關機；
開機螢幕熄滅時，短按此按鍵點亮屏幕。

19

1. Смарт часы Amazfit Verge Lite
2. Гнездо для подзарядки
3. Руководство пользователя

Содержание упаковки

38

Схема управления

Кнопка

Ремешок для часов

Экран Датчик пульса

Интерфейс зарядки

39

Откройте APP «Mi fit»на вашем мобильном телефоне, войдите в систему и перейдите на страницу 
«Профиль», выберите «Добавить новое устройство»> «Часы», а затем следуйте инструкциям для поиска 
и привязки.

Подзарядка часов

43

Убедитесь, что на телефоне активирован Bluetooth, откройте приложение Mi Fit и следуйте инструкциям 
на экране в приложении, чтобы войти в существующую учетную запись (или создать новую). После входа в 
систему, соедините устройство с телефоном, выбрав « Профиль> Добавить устройство> Часы> Amazfit 
Verge Lite ». Для сопряжения требуется идентификация устройства, нажатие «Соединить» на часах.

Привязка часов

42

Включение/выключение часов

4140

Установка приложения «mi fit» на телефон

Для получения данных о нормативной информации, сертификатов и знаков соответствия по 
смарт-часам Amazfit Verge Lite, перейдите в «Настройки»> «О часах»> «Регулятор»  Amazfit Verge 
Lite смарт-часы. 

Особые положения

44

Название продукта: Amazfit Verge Lite 
Название модели: A1818
Емкость батареи: 390 мА·ч
Беспроводное подключение: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Входное напряжение: 5 В постоянного тока, 700 mА (макс.)
Частота: 2402–2480 МГц
Максимальная выходная мощность: 0 дБм
Рабочая температура: 0 °C ~ 40 °C
Степень защиты от пыли и востойкости: IP68
Совместимость: Android 4.4, iOS 9.0 или более новой версии

Технические характеристики

46

45

Информация об утилизации и переработке

Гарантия и политика возврата

47

Чтобы скачать и установить приложение «mi fit», перейдите в магазин App Store/Google Play или 
отсканируйте QR-код ниже.

Нажимайте на верхнюю кнопку, пока экран не загорится.
При включенном состоянии, чтобы выключить, нажмите и удерживайте данную кнопку в течение 6 секунд.
Если экран часов находится в режиме ожидания после включения, нажмите на кнопку, чтобы экран 
загорелся.

На всю продукцию Amazfit предоставляется гарантия 1 год.
Официальный сайт: en.amazfit.com
Справка: support.amazfit.com
Напишите нам по адресу: support@amazfit.com

Per informazioni normative, certificazioni e marchi di conformità specifici riguardanti gli smartwatch 
di Amazfit Verge Lite, vai su Impostazioni> Sistema> Regolamentazione

56

1. Smartwatch Amazfit Verge Lite
2. Carica ba�erie
3. Manuale utente

La confezione include

48

Conoscere l'orologio

Pulsante

Cinghia

Schermo Sensore della
frequenza cardiaca

Interfaccia di ricarica

49

Spingere l’orologio nel carica ba�erie come mostrato nella figura e posizionare l'interfaccia USB sull'altra 
estremità con la tensione di uscita nominale di 5 V e la corrente di uscita è superiore a 1,0 A.	Caricare 
l'orologio dopo averlo collegato al caricatore o alla porta USB del computer. 

Ricarica dell'orologio
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Apri Mi Fit App, accedi e vai alla pagina "Profilo", seleziona "Aggiungi dispositivo" - "Orologio", quindi 
segui le istruzioni per cercare e associare.

Conne�i l'orologio

52

Per accendere l’orologio, tenere premuto il pulsante in alto a destra. Lo schermo dell’orologio si accenderà 
con una animazione.
Quando l’orologio è acceso, tenere premuto lo stesso pulsante per piú di 6 secondi per lo spegnimento.

Accendi / spegni l'orologio
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Eseguire la scansione del seguente codice QR con il vostro smartphone, oppure cercare e installare l’app 
“Mi Fit” da qualsiasi app market.

50

Certificazioni e standard di sicurezza

Precauzioni
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Nome del prodo�o: Amazfit Verge Lite 
Modello: A1818
Capacità della ba�eria: 390 mAh
Conne�ività wireless: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Tensione in ingresso: 5 V CC, 700 mA (Max) 
Frequenza: 2402–2480MHz
Uscita max:  0 dBm 
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ 40°C 
Impermeabile e resistente alla polvere: IP68
Compatibile con: Android 4.4/iOS 9.0 e versioni successive

Specifiche tecniche

57

55

Informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclaggio

L'uso del simbolo RAEE indica che questo prodo�o non può essere tra�ato come rifiuto 
domestico. Assicurando che questo prodo�o sia smaltito corre�amente, contribuirai a 
proteggere l'ambiente. Per informazioni più de�agliate riguardanti il riciclaggio di questo 
prodo�o, conta�are le autorità locali, il fornitore di servizi di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici 
o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodo�o.

Certificazioni e Approvazioni di Sicurezza

Con la presente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., dichiara che l'apparecchiatura 
radio tipo A1818 è conforme alla Dire�iva 2014/53 / UE.	Il testo completo della dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: h�ps://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Garanzia e Politica di Restituzione

58

L'orologio è impermeabile con grado di protezione IP68 e resistente alla polvere, può essere immerso 
a 1.5 metri in acqua dolce a una temperatura normale per 30 minuti, ma non supporta docce, saune 
e nuoto. 
Non utilizzare l'orologio so�'acqua. Dopo averlo asciugato, pulirlo con un panno morbido per azionare 
il touch screen e caricarlo.
L'orologio non è sufficientemente impermeabile per liquidi erosivi come soluzioni acide e alcaline, 
reagenti chimici, ecc., A causa di uso improprio o improprio.	Eventuali danni o dife�i non saranno 
coperti dalla garanzia.

1.

2.

3.

Ce�e montre a un indice d’étanchéité à l’eau et à la poussière IP68 et elle peut résister à l'immersion 
dans l'eau douce à température normale pendant 30 minutes à une profondeur de 1,5m, mais ne résiste 
pas aux douches, saunas et natation.
Merci de ne pas faire fonctionner la montre sous l'eau. Après immersion, sécher avec un chiffon doux 
avant de faire fonctionner l'écran tactile ou de charger la montre.
La montre n'est pas résistante à des liquides corrosifs tels que les solutions acides et alcalines, agents
chimiques, etc. Les dégâts ou défauts causés par l’utilisation abusive ou impropre ne sont pas couverts
par la garantie.

1.

2.

3.

Die Uhr ist IP68 wasser- und staubdicht, kann 30 Minuten lang in 1,5 m tiefem Wasser standhalten, ist 
aber nicht für Duschen, Saunas oder zum Schwimmen geeignet.
Nutzen Sie die Uhr nicht unter Wasser. Falls die Uhr nass wird, trocknen Sie sie mit einem weichen 
Tuch bevor Sie den Touchscreen benutzen oder die Uhr aufladen.
Die Uhr ist nicht wasserdicht genug für erosive Flüssigkeiten wie saure und alkalische Lösungen, 
chemische Reagenzien usw., die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder unsachgemäße Handhabung 
entstanden sind.	Schäden oder Defekte sind nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt.

1.

2.

3.

Zegarek ma stopień wodoszczelności i pyłoszczelności IP68, co oznacza, że może wytrzymać zanurzenie 
przez 30 minut w słodkiej wodzie o głębokości 1,5 metra w normalnej temperaturze, ale nie powinien 
być używany pod prysznicem, w saunie ani podczas pływania.
Nie należy obsługiwać zegarka pod wodą. Po zanurzeniu zegarka przed obsługą ekranu dotykowego i 
ładowaniem należy wytrzeć zegarek miękką ściereczką.
Zegarek ten nie jest wodoodporny w przypadku płynów żrących, takich jak roztwory kwaśne i alkaliczne, 
odczynniki chemiczne itp. Uszkodzenia lub wady spowodowane niewłaściwym użyciem lub niewłaściwym 
użytkowaniem nie są objęte gwarancją.

1.

2.

3.

Saatin IP68 derecesinde su ve toz geçirmezliği vardır, tatlı suda normal sıcaklıkta yaklaşık 1,5 metre 
derinlikte 30 dakika su içinde kalmaya dayanabilir, fakat duş, sauna veya yüzme havuzlarında kullanımı 
desteklemez.
Lütfen saati su altında kullanmayınız. Suya girdikten sonra, şarj etmeden ya da kullanmadan önce yumuşak 
bir bezle kurulayın.
Saat, asitli veya alkali çözeltiler, kimyasal ayrıştırıcılar gibi aşındırıcı sıvılara karşı, su geçirmez değildir. 
Hatalı kullanım veya kötü niyetli kullanımdan kaynaklanan hasar veya hatalar garanti kapsamında değildir.

1.

2.

3.

葡

1. Relógio inteligente Amazfit Verge Lite
2. Carregador USB
3. Manual de instruções

Conteúdo do pacote
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A marca Amazfit oferece 1 ano de garantia, contado a partir da data de compra.
Site oficial: www.amazfit.com
Ajuda on-line: support.amazfit.com
E-mail do serviço: support@amazfit.com

Pós-venda e garantia

131

Abra o Mi Fit App e faça login. Entre em: "Minha página" > "Adicionar novos dispositivos" > "Relógio" e siga 
as instruções exibidas para buscar e vincular dispositivos.

Vincular relógio
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Escaneie o código QR abaixo para instalar ou procure pelo "Mi Fit App" na sua loja de aplicativos.

123

Instalar App

Atenção

127

Para mais informações regulatórias e certificações do produto/colaborações relativas ao Amazfit Verge 
Lite, por favor siga o seguinte caminho no seu relógio: "Configurações" > "Sistema" > "Regulamentos".
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Este relógio possui nível de proteção contra água IP68. Pode ser imerso por até 30 minutos a uma 
profundidade de 1.5 m. em água a temperatura normal, mas não suporta sauna, banho ou natação.
Por favor não opere o relógio dentro da água. Após molhado é necessário secar a super�cie touch-screen 
antes de operar ou carregá-lo.
O relógio não é resistente a água marítima, líquidos alcalinos, corrosivos ou reagentes químicos. Qualquer 
dano causado pelo mal-uso de tais produtos não será coberto pela garantia.

1.

2.

3.

Tu�i i prodo�i Amazfit sono coperti da una garanzia limitata di 1 anno.
Sito ufficiale: en.amazfit.com
Supporto al cliente: support.amazfit.com
Mandaci una email a: support@amazfit.com

ساعة Amazfit Verge Lite  الذكية
قاعدة شحن

دليل المستخدم

اضغط مع الاستمرار على الزر أعلى الساعة لإضاءة شاشة الساعة.
في حالة التشغيل، اضغط على المفتاح لأكثر من 6 ثوانٍ لإيقاف التشغيل.

عندما تكون الشاشة في حالة الراحة بعد تشغيلها، اضغط على المفتاح لتضيء الشاشة لفترة قصيرة.

כל מוצרי Amazfit מכוסים באחריות מוגבלת למשך שנה אחת.
en.amazfit.com :האתר הרשמי

support.amazfit.com :עזרה
support@amazfit.com :שלחו אלינו דוא"ל לכתובת

מדיניות אחריות והחזרה

153

IW פרמטרים בסיסיים

152

IW

封底

 Amazfit Verge Lite :שם המוצר
A1818 :מספר מוצר

390mAh :קיבולת הסוללה
Bluetooth 5.0 BLE חיבור אלחוטי: גרסה

קלט: 5V 700mA (מקסימלי)
2480MHz–2402 :רצועת תדרים

dBm 0 :פלט מקסימלי
טמפרטורת סביבת עבודה: בין 0 מעלות צלזיוס ל-40 מעלות צלזיוס

IP68 :דירוג עמידות מפני מים
דרישות המכשיר: מכשירים התומכים ב-Android 4.4 או ב-iOS 9.0  ומעלה

包裝內含

認識手錶

啟動/關閉手錶

將手錶按照圖示方式扣入充電座，然後將另一端的USB連接埠與輸出電壓為5V、輸出電流在1.0A以上的手
機充電器或電腦USB連接埠連線對手錶進行充電。

手錶充電

本產品中包含鋰離子電池，嚴禁任何的破壞行為或自行拆開產品外殼，避免可能造成的電池破損或其他
危險情況。
嚴禁任何形式的拆解、擠壓、穿刺或將本產品短路。嚴禁置於任何水源及火源環境下或暴露於溫度高於
60℃（140℉）的環境中。

警告！

注意事項

打開小米運動App，登入後進入「我的」頁面，選擇「新增裝置」-「手錶」，然後按照提示進行搜尋及綁定。

綁定手錶

安裝小米運動

26

製造商：安徽華米信息科技有限公司
製造商地址：合肥市高新區望江西路800號國家動漫基地A4樓1201室
製造商電話：400-000-6666

Amazfit 品牌產品自您購買之日開始享有1年的保固期限。
官方網站：www.amazfit.com
線上幫助：support.amazfit.com
服務郵箱：support@amazfit.com

售後及保固

Conheça o relógio

Comandos rápidos

Pulseira

Tela Sensor de freq. cardíaca

Interface de recarga

122

Pressione e segure o botão superior até a tela brilhar.
Quando o relógio estiver ligando pressione este botão por 5 segundos para desligar.
Durante a tela de descanso pressione o botão para iluminar a tela.

Ligar/desligar

124

Conecte  o seu relógio no carregador conforme mostra a imagem, depois, conecte a outra ponta do USB  a 
um carregador de celular de 5V. e 1.0A ou mais ou conecte-o à saída USB de um computador para carregar 
seu relógio.

Recarregar o relógio
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Nome: Amazfit Verge Lite
Modelo: A1818
Amperagem da bateria: 390 mAh
Conexão sem fio: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Saída: 5V DC, 700mA (Max.)
Frequência: 2402–2480MHz
Descarga máxima: 0 dBm
Temperatura de operação: 0 ° C ~ 40 ° C
Nível de resistência a água: IP68
Requisitos de sistema: Android 4.4 ou iOS 10.0 ou acima que suportem Bluetooth 4.0

Parâmetros básicos

130

128

Informações de descarte e reciclagem

O símbolo WEEE indica que o produto não deve ser tratado como lixo comum. Ao garantir seu 
correto descarte você está contribuindo para proteger o ambiente. Para mais informações sobre  
o modo correto de descarte deste produto por favor entre em contato com as autoridades locais, 
seu fornecedor de serviço de coleta de lixo ou a loja onde você comprou o produto.

Certificados e credenciais de segurança

A Anhui Huami Information Technology Co. Ltd declara que o rádio equipamento A1818 está de 
acordo com as diretivas  2014/53/EU. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da EU está 
disponível no seguinte endereço eletrônico:  h�p://en.amazfit.com/support.html

User Manual         · 1
使用說明書         · 17
Manual de usuario         · 28
Pуководство пользователя         · 38
Manuale utente         · 49
Manuel utilisateur         · 60
Bedienungsanleitung         · 71
Instrukcja Obsługi         · 82
ユーザーガイド         · 91
사용자 가이드         · 100
Kullanım Kılavuzu         · 116
Manual de Instruções         · 125
دليل المستخدم         · 133
   מדריך למשתמש         · 142

یعنــي عــدم معاملــة ھذا المنتــج مثــل النفایــات WEEE اســتخدام رمــز التخلــص مــن النفايــات الكهربائيــة والالكترونیــة المنزلیــة. 
بالتأكــد مــن التخلــص مــن ھذا المنتــج بشــكل صحیح، یمكنك المســاعدة على حمایــة البیئة. للمزید من المعلومــات المفصلة عن 
رســكلة المنتــج یرجــى الاتصــال بالســلطات المحلیــة، أو مقــدم خدمــة التخلــص مــن النفایــات المنزلیــة أو المتجــر الــذي قمــت 

بشراء الجهاز منه. 

معلومات التخلص والرسكلة

بموجب هذه الشهادة، تعلن شركة أنهوي هوامي المحدودة لتقنية المعلومات أن جهاز موجات الراديو النوع A1915 يتوافق مع 
التوجيه الأوروبي EU/2014/53. النص الكامل لإعلان الامتثال للاتحاد الأوروبي متاح على عنوان الانترنت التالي: 

hÑp://en.amazfit.com/support.html

الشهادات واعتمادات السلامة
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השימוש בסימן ה WEEE מציין כי אין לטפל במוצר זה כפסולת ביתית. על ידי הבטחת סילוק מוצר זה 
זה, פנה  יותר אודות מיחזור מוצר  כראוי, תוכל לעזור להגן על איכות הסביבה. לקבלת מידע מפורט 

לרשות המקומית שלך, לספק שירותי איסוף הפסולת הביתית או לחנות שבה רכשת את המוצר.

מידע לגבי סילוק ומיחזור

"חברת Anhui Huami טכנולוגיות מידע ושות' בע"מ, מצהירה כי ציוד הרדיו מסוג A1915 עומד בדרישות 
התקן EU/2014/53 של האיחוד האירופי. הטקסט המלא של התקן של האיחוד האירופי זמין בכתובת 

http://en.amazfit.com/support.html" :האינטרנט הבאה

אישורי בטיחות

تخضع كل منتجات Amazfit لضمان محدود لمدة عام واحد.
    en.amazfit.com :الموقع الالكتروني الرسمي

support.amazfit.com :المساعدة
support.amazfit.com :راسلنا على البريد الالكتروني

الضمان وسياسة الاسترداد

142

R-C- hM6-A1818
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產品名稱：Amazfit 智慧手錶青春版
產品型號：A1818
防水防塵等級：IP68
最大輸出: 0 dBm
頻 段: 2402-2480 MHz
裝置要求：支援藍牙4.0的Android4.4或iOS9.0及以上版本裝置

電池容量：390 mAh
無線連線：藍牙5.0 BLE
輸入：5 V DC, 700 mA（最大值）
工作環境溫度：0℃ ~ 40℃

產品規格


